# CS-12-12

RECEIVED	(Contract Management Use only)	
CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM 2012 JUN 26 AM 10: 20	CONTRACT TRACKING NO.	
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION	<u>CM1387-A4</u>	
Name: ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corporation		
Address: 6942 Philips Parkway Drive South Jacksonville Florida   City State   City State	Zip	
Contractor's Administrator Name: <u>Steve McDonough</u> Title:		
Tel#: <b>800-683-8888</b> Email:		
CONTRACT INFORMATION		
Contract Name: Gold Maintenance Agreement Contract Value: S	<u>\$9,449.00</u>	
Brief Description: Maintenance Agreement on the Judicial Annex Elevators.	AM AM	
	ुर्द 0	
Contract Dates     to     Status:     New     X Renew	Amend#WA/Task Order	
How Procured:Sole SourceSingle SourceITBRFPRFQ	CoopOther	
If Processing an Amendment:		
Contract #: CM387-A4 Increase Amount of Existing Contract:	No Increase NONE	
New Contract Dates: Oct. 1, 2012 to Sept. 30, 2013 TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AM	MOUNT: <u>\$9,449.00</u>	
APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING P		
1. Daneed Millign 6-25-2012 ( Department Head Signature Date I	01189712-546020	
Department Head Signature Date	Funding Source/Acct #	
2. Charlotte Jolly 6-28-12 Contract Management 2 Date	1 This	
6.7.9.10	3 PM	
3. <u>County Attorney (approved as to form only)</u> Date	PM 3: 19	
4. Shell 7. 3-12		
Office of Management & Budget Date		
Comments:		
COUNTY COORDENATOR - FINAL SIGNATURE APP	ROVAL	
Ted Selby, County Manager	Date G	
<b>RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION</b>	AS FOLLOWS:	
Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified or		
Copy: Department Office of Management & Budget	and a management And a management And a management	
Contract Management Clerk Finance	e de la companya de l	

#### Contract Number CM387-A4

이 승규 많이 많이 물질을 알 수 있는 것은 것이 꽃 것이 한 꽃을 수

### AMENDMENT NUMBER 4/FOURTH EXTENSION TO THE GOLD MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR NASSAU COUNTY JUDICIAL CENTER

그는 그 것부는 것이 있는

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2012 by and between the **BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida**, (hereinafter referred to as "County") and **THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORPORATION**, 6942 Philips Parkway Drive South, Jacksonville, Florida 32256, (hereinafter referred to as "Vendor").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated January 23, 2009; and

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial term beginning October 1, 2008 and ending September 30, 2009, with an option to extend upon mutual contract between the vendor and the County; any extension of performance period under this provision shall be in one (1) year increments; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to extend the agreement for the subsequent periods beginning October 1, 2009 and ending September 30, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1

#### Contract Number CM387-A4

이 같은 것이 같아.

1. In accordance with "Term" section of the Gold Maintenance Agreement for Nassau County Judicial Center dated January 23, 2009, the performance period is hereby extended for an additional one (1) year beginning October 1, 2012 and ending September 30, 2013.

이 수상 동안에 가지 않는 것이 잘 하는 것 못했다. 나무 것

- All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full force and effect.
- 3. Time is of the essence.

"Δ<sub>\*\*\*</sub>

10 <del>1</del>0

## BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

TED SELBY

Its: County Manager, Designee

## [VENDOR SIGNATURE ON NEXT PAGE]

		THYSSEN	KRUPP	ELEVATOR
		CORPORATIO	N	
		By: <u>ST.</u> Its: <u>BRA</u>	NCL HEN XCDO WOH MAWAGE	Joug H
STATE OF TOP	rda raf			
Before me who is personal identification,	ly known 📈		-	as

는 한 1억 국왕

executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 1870 day of 0.000, 2012.

1986 - 1997

Notary Signature

Notary-Public-State of <u>Florida</u> at large My Commission expires: March 9120B



SHERI BODLE MY COMMISSION # DD 867896 EXPIRES: March 9, 2013 Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services